Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David
B.
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 a;;c,-e;:-;um
June 29,2001 '

Mr. Rajnikant Vanmali

A J Sparkle Cleaners

3735 Hollywood Boulevard
Hollywood, Florida 33021

Dear Mr. Vanmali:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 27.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that A J Sparkle Cleaners elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS [D 0112252). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “l hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at §50/921-9586 or me at 8§40/921-9583.

Sincerely,

I A Y

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/

Enclosure
cc: Mr. Jarrett Mack, Broward County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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oV -
. / for) JEi e o]
\9 >m
| A i
vy —
: . \ oo P
Do NOT Remove Label . o 9o
o o X
AIRS ID # 0112252 g AR
A.J. SPARKLE CLEANERS o
©Q FO COVERNMENT USE ONLY
RAINIKANT VANMALI =z < Org.; 37550101000 EO: Al
a0 3735 HOLLYWOOD BLVD S e. ‘Fun¥:120-2-035001
HOLLYWOOD FL 33021 = Obj<=002273
Y . -z
JeE B8 =
=
3 =
) 3

pe




Y

i SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

] B Complete items 1, 2y and 3. Also complete
} item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

! m Print your name and address on the reverse
{ so that we can return the card to you.
] W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
| or on the front if space permits.
|

1. Article Addressed to:

{ 10 AIRS ID # 0112252001AG
i RAINIKANT VANMALI
+ A.J. SPARKLE CLEANERS

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Et(e)o Delivery

N |

C. Signature
(\/Q/\/\ 0 Agent

X [0 Addressee

!

D. Iﬂdelivery at@ess different from item 12 3 Yes
If YES, enter Yelivery address below: 0O No

RECE

RJUN 132001

1

| 3735 HOLLYWOOD BLVD
! HOLLYWOOD FL 33021

i

3. Service Type .
B Gesifid dfainir IV Brortorive!
] Re&'sm%”e %E%&Receipt for Merchandise
C.0.D. ’

O Insured Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

PS Form 3811, July 1999

| 2. Article Number (Gopy from service label
2555868 5o o 13 0 005Y
f

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

Ll e

0000006007

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

10
RAINIKANT VANMALI
A.J. SPARKLE CLEANERS
3735 HOLLYWOOD BLVD
HOLLYWOOD FL 33021

AIRS ID # 0112252001AG
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 25, 1996

Mr. Rajnikant Vanmali
A. J. Sparkle Cleaners
3735 Hollywood Boulevard
Hollywood, Florida 33021

Dear Mr. Vanmali:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl 32399-~2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Robert Wong, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

B ATIWANT VAN MA LY

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
A-T. 5@{&&\0&: CLEANEY A

RS HouMwasve R,  Houwuyspoon, B 3301y

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

R@, pooo ((/ 57
4. Facility Location: 3—7 35 H‘QLU'( WS LisdD

Street Address:

City: HSUAM Lo County: DA~ | Zip Code: ‘330\.(

7Facility:Identification'Number (DEP, Usé):

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

RaTniemi  VamaC! A e

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: A.T. seArK (&= CAN NS
- 2

Street Address:

ree Rk 3 m(/U( L\N‘? e w . . .
City: 3 ounty: ' Zip Code:
C HOUAT R0 e S|
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (YY) G857 - ¢ )L v Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - : Fax: ( ) -
e 2 6 199
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 of Air NMonitoring

u
Effective: 6-25-96 BurPé? Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Contro! Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/ #3 02-MAR-92 (02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Py E Py

(1) w/ ref. condenser  [/7)
(2) w/ carbon adsorber |~
(3) w/ no controls
LWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

&/ —

/5

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed [__>< ]

2.(a) What wg‘he total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
o ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | é|

Existing large area source | |

New small area source

1
L1

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ﬁ )
No such units on-site :

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLLEX

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) I Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

Lé No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I1 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Al Ak V5 5

RAT N (<o T VANMA !

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




AIRS ID#: G4l AA G5 L ‘ ( Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: __7-J. $pa e Cleaneors | DATE: /9= &/~ 76
eaciLiTy LocATION: 37 35~ # Moo AL
/%’//youoo/l L 3302/

Annual Reporting Period: oct A« 19 % TO octs ¢ _ 19 27

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com[paliyce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Qo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
N-A - RECEIVED

Exact period of noncompliance: from M2 to 1AV 0 1007

Wgov il S I X&)

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: N4

L P fbn e R o B A Y :
WwaiITvau Wi ma ivivincui iy

) ife S '
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /Y. 4 ) & Mobile Sources

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from A A to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: . 4.

Method used to demonstrate compliance: W.A4

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ’e‘lz/ el (a«hf Vdm/??((/ ' —_ ock NT7¢
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form js made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




BEST AVA“.ABLE CopY . INSPECTION SUMMARY REPQ,DT \/

TYPE OF INSPECTION: AN. . JAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION [T]
TIME IN: 550 TIMEOUT:__ /4390 AIRS [D#: Ol RRGR

TYPE OF FACILITY:  Perchforserhyfene Dry cfeaners

FACILITY NAME: A 7. spask/e  clesviers DATE: O~ 2/, 96

FACILITY LOCATION: 7395 ﬁ‘d//ywo ol Bl
ﬁ%//qwcwco L 3302 )

v 7 7 N — .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Rogja1Kenf Janma/, PHONE NUMBER: (P5¥) - 985 —0r2&

[E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requifements evaluated dufing this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ’
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

RECEIVED
MaY @ 1997

oureay of R0 Monitoring

21t
=

2. hMohile Scurces

COMMENTS:

N./?
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submirtted to the inspector. YESB/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: oct 2/ V77

P (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: au/ R Shelfon

m(ﬂease Print) »
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Z'(L/IQ PHONE NUMBER: CZF'/)/ 579/

Page of . Revised 10/96




BEST AVAILABLE GUPY ST T sevesSiLnAnL ARCURL \/
TYPE OF INSPECTION: AN AL [3/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVE [ RE-INSPECTION 7]

TIMEIN___ /015 TIME OUT: /100 AIRS IDE: O/ 225
TYPE OF FACILITY: Feneh joraedng/ent Ddro c/eames
FACILITY NAME: Eopfe (/eamneml DATE: 72-S2- /5
FACILITY LOCATION: )O3 Pines R/
Ponbro k@ Fines ). 33026
b

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ 6 “m@r’s Soo~ prove Numser: ( F5%) — ¥ 326772

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is Tound to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dun;ing this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

RECEIVED

MaY & 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
2. WMotile SOurces

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESB/NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /0=22-G

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:  Fat /#. Jhe 7é7 \

m@leasc Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W PHONE NUMBER: @W)—' 52955

Page of . evised 10/96




K__._.__M______\.. - e Sm o s ———— s e i ——— i bs i e - e i a2 s A o =
> a8

’ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 257958
Please include %olu\:" éURS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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Revised 8/9/96

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

RCHLOROETHYLENE DR’:LEANERS

DEP RULE 62-213.300 CENERAL PERMIT
COMPL]ANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - . @ - SEMI-ANNUAL a
COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY =~ O ¢ REINSPECTION 'O
AIRS 1D#: 011225 A e /550 | miMeours /939

AT sy A///e jc@/é%anw,(‘
S 735 //%//yu{.fuz/(/ Al
#d//ywou J /» 3302/

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

pﬂ'f‘ 1.;-@{ ‘uh
N

| PART 1: NOTIFICATION

(¢heck appropriate box)

l=. .Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

T - Er a T I‘ITG"IITONHP‘ —[l

K l\llnk P o~

e

A %‘A_‘{n . .

L Existing small area sourcc L 12. Ne\n small area sourge a

dny-to dry only, x<140 g Vyr “4*1 P '-dl'y-to dry only, x<140 gal/yr

traasfer only, x<200 gal/yr “’w‘i{_’?’ ﬁf’ ;‘-transfcr only, x<200 galfyr '
"I both types, x<140 gal/yr g T 'both ' types; x<140 gal/yr,

(constructed before 12/9/91) s E'(C!)n.'.l’ruclgd on or after 1_2/9/9])

3; Existing large areasource. O : \ “}?.4 New largc arca sourcc a !

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr . ‘dry to dry only, 140<x<'z 100 galiyr

. transfer only, 200<x<1, 800 gallyr

ransfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr o
o bothltypcs 140<x<] 800! gallyr

bdth types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) - (coristructed on or after 12/9/91) !
Tﬁis is a correet facility classification aR® . CJN '
HERRE R
Ifino, please check the appropriate classificationsl.© 0 © | ) “
R D )
g facility qualificd for a general penmit as humb
Q facility exceeds above limits and isinot eligibl
. ! ot
.. b et . s
! °f4 ; P We Clean and Repair
Nearly Everything You Wear
Dirnec 7_@&, Soo = C/'O(( / (f Household Items Too.
Wt~y Sl : ¥ s ‘*%) 3735 Hollywood Bivd.
(Presidential Plaza) : JAY & RAJ

Hollywood, FL 33021 (305) 985-0122



BEST AVA|LABLE COPY . Reviscd $/9r96

B. The total quantity of‘pcrchloroczhylene (perc) purchascd thhm the preceding 12 months by this dry cieaning
facility was _ 5 O gallons. - - -

! .
5 '

i
‘ '; _|
F\RT I1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQU!REMENLTS ]

Is the respoasible official of the dry clenhmg\ facxhty
(check appropriate boxes) -

. 5 H La i

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and ir:rf}pe'i'vj'ods. c‘o::mainers?

QN

anN

i

BRI oy~
ng/un!oadmg” ' @"Y/ QN

oy

2.F Examining the containers for leakage?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or m sealcd cont:uners for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? S ;-__ : _

5. Maintaining solvcat-to-carbon rados and steam pressun: for ca.rbon adsorber B/ .
beds-according to the manufacturer’s spccxﬂcatxons? i

ot I ""'W\l- vr\duwu‘:_g—\lnur.. iy o -
‘é" j—EgHF‘-m }!#-4 Py &{:‘7-'5 .E. ““E:_:': =T ?‘*_;_'i' S _;;' ~| -":‘333}"_,-.;4_‘.3. by Yajy!
f <! ns:xficntlon'l has’bcen"chcckcd th mnchme ho{ﬂd‘be equxpgtdmth;s,zkx-ch_‘gerq,ted condens'c

-h, L*‘ ‘““ t““‘“',*" iotiei s e
£ iTloe eaf g ”MM

mm'nma S PR
S e o r‘; 34
s.,b .

ppedAwthhrexthera (Efngerate
i "i&""g I :'ﬁ‘!&% ?
k

Loeds g
LI{_ glqg_s:'ﬁcg'tan ‘has been Ebeckcd the machine should be eqmppcd thh a: rcl‘ngerztcd conden
te'A and B below ;

ser'“%t;;,

t_he espousxblc ofﬁcml of:nll newsources, and existing largc ;

Ao tT

1_~‘ Equxpped alI machmes thh the approprxatc vcm conrro]s?,

Equnppcd dry -to- -dry machmcs with a closed IOOp vapor vcntmg sysmm" :

3. "Equxpped the condenser thh adiverter valve lf axrﬂéw}wnll be dxrecrcd
away ﬁom [hv., condeu upon opening the door" :

«Mcmurcd and recorded the temperamre of (he outlet exhaust stream of a-
rcfngcrated condcnscr ona weekl/ basxs?

|ormmus

gj the accuracv ofthe tempemture sensor to. thhm plus




BEST AVA“—ABLE COPY' . Reviscd 8/9/96

—

7 Conduclcd al] temperature monitoring afier.an appropriate cooldown
-period and after verifying that the coolant had been complcu'.l)n chargcd" . )

B Has the respons:ble official of an cxxlstmg ]nrge or :4cw lnrge area source also:

~ .[.

pcrc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct dxamctcr; d'ownstrcam-of ar
or expans:on is at Icast 2 duct dxamctcrs upstream t'roull 'an)r=bcnd comracuon1

Mamtamcd leak de:ectxon mspt.ctron and rcpaxr.
: -3',“' Pl . e

L ' ' S i
3. documcnt:mon oflcaks rcpmrcd w{m 24 hrs" ory i
b. -documeatation of pans ordered 10 repmr lcak‘and Icaknrcpalrcd w/‘n 2 days R
’ and parts installed w/ia S days of recexpl” R ' i

. l
3. Maintained calibration data? : j SRR

V.
.

a Mamlamed exhaust duct monitoring data on, pcrc conccntranons" .

5.] Mnintaincd rolling monthly averages of pcr@i ',;:,Qnsum‘gtiion?

s

7. Maiotained deviation reports? T T e T T
Problem corrected? . ovr .

]
<
D
Z

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?|: . .




BEST AVAILABLE COPY . Revised /9796

!FART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS. ] 5; !

Does the responsible official conduct a weckly leak dct’ccnon]and repair inspection? &Yy QN
2. Whnch mcthod of detection is used by the rcLQonslble oﬂ'cnal?

' V:sual cxamu\auon (condcns«.d solvexi n,'exter:qr‘surfgccs)

. Phj?s'ical dcté;c_tion (airﬂo“(" _fcl;-thrbug L'gaskets)

O'do‘i:'(ﬁbﬁ_cc_é.ﬁlé 'bérc ‘_()‘g':!or)::‘ :

J fac;htymammmcd aleak log? ST

WI-‘W

4..The following areas should be checked for lcaks by thc mspector
"y

Lcak.Dctectcd" i Leak Detected?
Hose connections, fittings, S RS " :
couplings, and valves Y Jo P Muck c;ookcrs Qy as {
Door gaskets and seating ¢4 E?( P, Stills Qy e
Filter gaskets and seating . EK R Exhausni dampers ay Q’K
I RN ' )
wl. A
Pumps : D{i oL Divcnc% valves Qy 9’1(
Solvent tanks and containers _' @i( i Cam—idgie filter hausings Y GfN/
Water separators : ax’

g“’) ﬂik“nt A/Af\“"\pxk_—\ ' |

Name of Responsibie Official B R o
Paul f_ She/ fo n ' Y 007[- 2. 96

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ' co. : : Date of Inspection

Pt/ /2. /ﬁ@@@ [ s ocf. 20,97
+— i '
Inspector’s Signature [ - Apprbximate Date of Next Inspection
| P .
dof4 i
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L o 300335

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT L
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

S (Lo

" AIR > )
* RAINIKANT VANMALT > Ipior2s2 1
, RAINIKANT VANMALI |
3735 HOLLYwWoOD BLVD !
HOLLYWOOD FL 33021 ,

Annual Reporting Period: _ ¢ / ( /0:/) 19 TO [ 7/ /2 / ' 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ﬂYES Lno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to ‘ T
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ~ 8
© ~U—=

. o=

Method used to demonstrate compliance: wo ool
AN X L

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECE_IVEbD

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ceaat 0 0 4008
R 1) e T

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Bureauof Ai—Monitaring
& Mobile Sources

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  LATN 1 I<ANT ™ fpdimAes //Z : /(énm wﬁ‘ 1 /157 9%

Name (Please Print) Signature " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .
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